#### DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

#### **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

SYLVIA PATSAOURAS

PRESIDENT

LYNN ALVAREZ VICE PRESIDENT

TAFARAI BAYNE NICOLE CHASE JOSEPH HALPER

TAKISHA SARDIN BOARD SECRETARY (213) 202-2640

# City of Los Angeles California



MAYOR

JIMMY KIM GENERAL MANAGER

**MATTHEW RUDNICK** EXECUTIVE OFFICER

**CATHIE SANTO DOMINGO** ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

**BELINDA JACKSON** ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

**BRENDA AGUIRRE** ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

(213) 202-2633

February 21, 2023

Reguest for Proposal for the Sherman Oaks Castle Park Batting Cages Operation and Maintenance (CON-M23-001)

Addendum No. 2

The Request for Proposal (RFP) for the Sherman Oaks Castle Park Batting Cages Operation and Maintenance is being modified under the following categories:

### VI. Proposal Items:

Page 4, Section A. Background and Experience (Refer to Exhibit B Instructions to Proposers)

A minimum of **five years** of experience in operating a similar business is required.

#### VII. Evaluation and Award:

Page 9, Section D. City's Right to Reject Proposals and to Waive Informalities

Paragraph:

Charter Section 371(e)(10) line 6 is corrected remove "food and beverage concessions" and insert:

"operation of batting cages concession".

## RFP Exhibit C Level I Requirements - Part I

Page 1, Number 7, Business Inclusion Program (BIP) Requirements

The requirement for this section is waived for this opportunity.

## **RFP Exhibit D Compliance Documents**

Section G. Business Inclusion Program

Under BIP indicators 1,3,4,5 and 6, subcontractor outreach requirements are waived for this opportunity as referenced in the Regional Alliance Marketplace for Procurement (RAMPLA.org) Reference RAMP I.D #205899

